OP \$65.00 3498508

ETAS ID: TM637567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EagleTree-Valve Acquisition Corp.		12/20/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Valve Corporation	
Street Address:	812E Oregon Avenue	
City:	Linthicum Heights	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21090	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3498508	US VALVE
Registration Number:	5447528	TECHNOCHECK VALVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5164311127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5164311177

Email: office@galganoiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Galgano IP Law PLLC
Address Line 1: 20 W. Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13850-8, -32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Galgano
SIGNATURE:	/ Thomas M. Galgano /
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change US Valve#page1.tif source=Name Change US Valve#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0728

900607793

source=Name Change US Valve#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0729

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EAGLETREE-VALVE ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME, FROM "EAGLETREE-VALVE ACQUISITION CORP." TO "US VALVE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6680697 8100 SR# 20198911067

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justica y VI. Businetts, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204319318

Date: 12-30-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0730 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 12/30/2019
FILED 11:30 AM 12/30/2019
SR 20198911067 - File Number 6680697

x X X

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

EAGLETREE-VALVE ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, EagleTree-Valve Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 26, 2017;
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation;
- 3. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>") is US Valve Corporation."

- 4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set forth herein (the "Amendment") was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0731

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly appointed officer this 20th day of December, 2019.

EAGLETREE-VALVE ACQUISITION CORP.

By:

Michael Suiter

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007248 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 04/07/2021